

Ø

SLP(C)No. 5591 OF 2003
ITEM No.46

Court No. 5

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5591/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2002 in WA 2331/99
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

B. MASTANAVALI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 27/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Basava Prabhu S Patil, Adv. for
Mr. A.S. Bhasme,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties, on either side.

The learned counsel for the petitioner could not make out sufficient cause or any justification to condone the serious lapses in effectively and diligently pursuing the matter before the High Court. The facts noticed in the order under challenge itself disentitles the petitioner to claim any further indulgence before this Court, than shown and extended to him by the learned Single Judge. Hence, this special leave petition is dismissed.

(D.L.Chugh) (Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master

Court Master